                                                        KS Series Integrated Multiplex System
APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 1/23
KS SYSTEM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
           July 08
Release 4.1
Pierre LAVERGNE
Luminita MARTY

APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 11/23
3.6 Selection Guide
HOW TO ORDER
• To order a complete product, fill in all the boxes of the following order guide.
• To order actuator only (without case), begin the order number with code KSR, then
follow the order format from
”actuator colour” until the end of the options.
ELECTRICAL FUNCTIONS
Prel
im
ina
ry
                                                        KS Series Integrated Multiplex System
APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 12/23
Prel
im
ina
ry
                                                        KS Series Integrated Multiplex System
APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 13/23
Prel
im
ina
ry
                                                        KS Series Integrated Multiplex System
APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 14/23
Prel
im
ina
ry
                                                        KS Series Integrated Multiplex System
APEM – CONFIDENTIAL                       www.apem.com 15/23
4. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD KSB
4.1 Overview
MASTER KSB : SLAVE KSB :
• 4 master modules can be connected on the same
CAN bus. To differentiate them, 2 addressing
lines define the master module number
depending on their connection to ground
CAN1_ADR CAN0_ADR Master Module
number
nc nc 1
nc GND 2
GND nc 3
GND GND 4
Where CAN0_ADR, CAN1_ADR: CAN addressing
lines
nc: not connected
GND: connected to ground
• Complies with SAE J1939 communication
protocol
• The CAN data transfer is specified at 250 kbaud.
• Contain 120 Ohm termination resistor to be
connected
• 3 slave modules can be connected on the
same LIN bus. To differentiate them, 2
addressing lines defines the slave module
number depending on their connection to
ground
LIN1_ADR LIN0_ADR Slave Module
number
nc nc 1
nc GND 2
GND nc 3
GND GND Non authorised
Where LIN1_ADR, LIN_ADR: LIN addressing
lines
nc: not connected
GND: connected to ground
Printed circuit board KSB
Prel